RESOLUTION

WILLIAMSBURG CONTRIBUTION TO EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has been asked to appropriate \$12,000 in monies received from the City of Williamsburg for programs sponsored by the James City County Unit of the Virginia Cooperative Extension program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the following budget amendment, and adjustment in appropriations in the County's FY 1999 General Fund:

Sources of Funds:

Fund Balance	\$ 6,000
City of Williamsburg	
	<u>\$12,000</u>

Uses of Funds:

Extension City Program

\$12,000

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

VOTE

SISK

MCGLENNON

BRADSHAW

AYE

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR

NERVISOR

VOTE

SISK

MCGLENNON

BRADSHAW

AYE

BRADSHAW

AYE

Clerk to the Board

EDWARDS

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of September, 1998.

context,res